

MILFORD PLANNING BOARD WORK SESSION AGENDA

With Notification of Non-Public Session
Town Hall-Board of Selectmen Room
December 5, 2023

Non-Public Session will commence at approximately 7:00 PM

The Town of Milford Planning Board will first conduct their scheduled Work Session Public Meeting both in person and remotely, pursuant to the existing December 5, 2023 Planning Board Work Session Notice.

The Planning Board shall then proceed into a *Non-Public Session* with Town Counsel, under the Statutory Authority noted in RSA 91-A:3(e)

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Meeting Minutes:
 - Approval of 11/07/23 (Work Session) Mtg. Minutes
- 3. Second & Final Planning Board Public Hearing for Capital Improvement Advisory Committee's (CIP) Draft Report for Yr. 2024-2029
- 4. Other Business: To be determined
- 5. Upcoming Meetings:

12/19/23 - Planning Board Full Mtg.

01/2/24 - Planning Bd. Work Session: TBD

01/16/24- Planning Bd. Full Mtg.

- 6. Commencement of Non-Public Session for Planning Board, under RSA 91-A:3(e)
- 7. Adjournment

Please call or email Terrey Dolan with questions or concerns at 603-249-0620 x252 or email at tdolan@milford.nh.gov